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Purpose

To objectively assess resident
satisfaction with the delivery of City
services

To measure trends from previous
annual surveys

To gather input from residents to help
set budget priorities

To compare Auburn’s performance
with other cities



Methodology

Survey Description

— Included most of the same questions that were asked in
previous surveys

Method of Administration

— mailed to a sample of 1,500 households in the City

— phone follow-ups done 7 days after the mailing

— each survey took approximately 15-20 minutes to complete
Sample size:

— 630 completed surveys (277 phone, 353 mail)

— Demographic composition of the sample was similar to
previous surveys

Confidence level: 95%
Margin of error: +/- 3.9% overall



Demographics: Ages of people in the household

by percentage of residents surveyed

Ages 15-19
Ages 20-24 7% Ages 10-14

5% 8%

Ages 25-34

9% Ages 5-9

8%

Under age 5
6%

Ages 75+

Ages 35-44
3%

18%

Ages 65-74
9%

Ages 45-54 Ages 55-64
12 14%

Source: ETC Institute (2011) Good Representation By AGE



Demographics: Which best describes
your race/ethnicity?

by percentage of residents surveyed

3 80%
White ‘
7}7%
_ : 150/0 ‘ ‘ ‘
Black/African American ‘
18%

2%
Hispanic
2%

: % 4%
Asian/Pacific Islander
4%

0%
0%

American Indian/Eskimo

| 1%
1%

Other

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M Sample HICensus Good Representation By
Source: ETC Institute (2011) RACE/ETHNICITY 7




Demographics: Total Annual Household Income

by percentage of residents surveyed

$30K-$59,999
18%

Under $30k

$60K-$99,999 12%

32%

Not provided
7%

$100K+
31%

Source: ETC Institute (2011) Good Representation By INCOME g



Demographics: Gender of the Respondents

by percentage of residents surveyed

Female
52%

Male

48%
: . Good Representation By GENDER 9
Source: ETC Institute (2011)
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Bottom Line Up Front

 The City of Auburn is Moving in the Right
Direction

 The City of Auburn is Setting the Standard
for Other Cities

 Improvements to the Flow of Traffic and
City Streets should continue to be the City’s
top overall priorities if the City wants to see
customer satisfaction ratings continue to
iImprove
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Major Findings: #1

Residents Generally Have a
Positive Perception of the City
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Satisfaction With Items That Influence the
Perception Residents Have of the City

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale

Overall image of the city 44% 47% 7%
Overall quality of life in the city 49% ‘ ‘ 42% ‘ 7%
Overall quality of city services 29% ‘ ‘ 56% ‘ 12%
Overall appearance of the city 32% 50% 12%
Overall value received for City tax dollars/fees 26% 52% 17%
0% 26% 46% 66% 86% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5) ESatisfied (4) CINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

Most Residents Feel Good About the Overall Quality of Life and Quality of City Services in Auburn




Quality of Life in the City of Auburn

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale

As a place to live 30% 5%
As a place to raise children 28% 4%
As a place to work 38% 11%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EExcellent (5) EGood (4) CNeutral (3) EBelow Average(1/2)

Less than 5% of the Residents Survey Were Dissatisfied with Any of the Quality of Life Issues Accessed 14




Overall Satisfaction With City Services
by Major Category

by percentage of residents surveyed who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a 5-point scale

Quality of city library facilities | 51% | | 39%
Quality of city school system | 54% | | 35%
Police-fire-ambulance services 47% 41%
Parks & recreations programs/facilities 36% 46%
Quality of Customer Service received 34% 45%
Effectiveness of city communication 31% 44%
Quality of city’s stormwater runoff 24% 48%
Maintenance of city streets/facilities 21% 49%
Enforcement of city codes/ordinances 23% 43% 25%
Flow of traffic and congestion management | 15% 41% 24%
0% 26% 46% 66% 80% 100%

EVery Satisfied (5) CSatisfied (4) CINeutral (3) EDissatisfied (1/2)

With the Exception of the Flow of traffic/congestion management,

fewer than 12% of those Surveyed Were Dissatisfied with Any of the Major City Services That Were Rated



Major Findings: #2

Overall Satisfaction with
City Services Is Generally
the Same Throughout the City
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Satisfaction with the OVERALL qguality of services provided by the City

While There Are
Some Differences for
Specific Services,
Overall Satisfaction
With City Services
Is the Same in Most
Parts of the City

LEGEND A
Mean rating W‘*F‘
on a 5-point scale, where: S

- 1.0-1.8 Very Dissatisfied
1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied
2.6-3.4 Neutral
3.4-4.2 Satisfied

- 4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied
Other (no responses) Sy

City of Auburn 2011 Citizen Survey 17

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by CBG (merged as needed)



Major Findings: #3

Satisfaction With Most City
Services Has Increased

18



TRENDS: Overall Perceptions of the City of Auburn

(2006,

2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

Overall quality of life in the City

Overall image of the City

Overall quality of City services

Overall appearance of the City

'Overall value received for City tax dollars/fees

0%

Satisfaction with the perceptions of Auburn continues to improve

Significant Increases From 2010:

91%
90%
86%

91%
8%

81%

85%
83%
71%

82%
80%

1%

78%
74%
68%

20% 40% 60% 80%

2011 02010 m=m2006

100%

TRENDS

Significant Decreases From 2010:



TRENDS: Ratings of Life in the City of Auburn

(2006, 201

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

0 & 2011)

As a place to raise children

As a place to live

' As a place to work

94%
94%
95%
94%
94%
86%
82%
83%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2011 2010 92006
TRENDS

Satisfaction improved in all areas from 2010 and 2006

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010:
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TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction With City Services
by Major Category (2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

; s o — 90%
Quality of city library facilities 89%
: ; - 905%
Quality of city school system 92%
: _ —]883@
Police-fire-ambulance services 89%
: - — 82%
Parks & recreations programs/facilities 81%
. _ N EEEEEEE——— )
Quality of Customer Service received 179%
. : _ —]75%
Effectiveness of city communication 3%
: . ﬁ 72%
t Quality of city’s stormwater runoff 0 ;

' Maintenance of city streets/facilities Yo

I Enforcement of city codes/ordinances

: _ 5670
Flow of traffic and congestion management 56%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2011 2010 =32006

TRENDS

Overall satisfaction improved in 6 of 10 major areas from 2010

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 21



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with
Public Safety Services (2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

89%
Overall quality of fire protection Iﬁm

Overall quality of police protection 87%

. ) ' ' ! 87%
Fire personnel emergency response —BI = £%
0

: . — 82%
How quickly police respond-emergency 9%
: ; ' ' : i 81°%
t Quality of local ambulance service ﬂl B /Y%
—' ' : 76%
Enforcement of traffic laws 75%
. q 75%
I Efforts to prevent crime . o
i i ———  _§&}
Fire safety education programs 74%

o
i
=S

; : o 62% :
— 73%!
Visibility of police in neighborhood — 73%!

. _ : . - 7o0, |
tVisibiIity of police in retail areas q% "
. : — 67% !
Police safety education programs ] 66%
: . S ———
tQuallty of animal control %

Enforcement of speed limits in neighborhoods ! — : ] 62% :
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
(2011 12010 E92006 TRENDS

Satisfaction improved in 9 of 13 public safety services from 2010

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 22



TRENDS: Overall Feelings of Safety in the
City of Auburn (2006 thru 2010)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

95%
In your neighborhood during the day 950%
95%

92%
89%
| 87%

91%
89%

Overall feeling of safety in Auburn

In downtown Auburn

not asked in 2006

86%
84%
| 84%

85%
82%

| 77%
74%

T in city parks 70%

| 66%

In your neighborhood at night

In commercial and retail areas

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
2011 32010 =2006

Residents generally feel safer in the City TRENDS
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Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010:



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with Enforcement of
Codes and Ordinances (2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

IlllllllllllllllllllllﬁHs
Fire codes and regulations | ' 7%

not asked in 2006

| | 76%
Clean up of debris/litter in neighborhoods 7%

62% |

— 68% |
Sign regulations 68% |
'Building codes | 60%
— 64%
' Zoning regulations 4%
—' | 58%
P Erosion and sediment control regulations ' 50% !
—' 54%
T Unrelated occupancy regulations 43%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
2011 32010 =2006

TRENDS

Satisfaction improved in 4 of the 7 code enforcement services from 2010

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 24



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with
Utility/Environmental Services (2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

91%
88%
[ 84%

Residential garbage collection

87%
' Yard waste removal service 82%
| 78%

84%
83%
[ 79%

Sanitary sewer service

82%
85%

Water service

| 8%

75%
I Curbside recycling service 70% |

| 74%
74%
78%
[ 71% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

w2011 12010 =2006 I

Satisfaction improved in 4 of the 6 utility/environmental services from 2010.
There was a significant decrease in Water Revenue Customer Service

.l_Water Revenue Office customer service

TRENDS

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 25



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with City Maintenance
(2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

00
Maintenance of city buildings _ gg%{o

] 86%
. —]84%
Maintenance of downtown Auburn |' 80”/85%
i (1]
. : . il
Maintenance of traffic signals 85%
. . . [ 80%
0
Water lines and fire hydrants | ;80%%3’
y ]
. ; 80%
Overall cleanliness of streets/public areas — 0:(?9%
(1]

' Q9
Sewer lines and manholes | ?78%')

: e T 7

Maintenance of street signs 7 %

Mowing and trimming along streets/public areas ;-%3
, . O >
Maintenance of sidewalks (excl. AU campus) 67%
M %
Maintenance of streets (excl. AU campus) 4%70 ?

. s —_6‘4%
Adequacy of city street lighting 67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2011 2010 E92006
TRENDS

Satisfaction was generally the same for the maintenance services assessed

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 26



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with City Leadership

(2006, 2010 &

2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

' Leadership provided by City's elected officials

79%

70%

66%

'.'Effectiveness of the City Manager

79%

67%

' Effectiveness of appointed boards

73%

63%

59%

0% 20%

Satisfaction with City leadership continues to improve

40%

60% 80%

m2011 CJ2010 =2006

TRENDS

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 27




TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with
Parks and Recreation (2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
Maintenance of parks — %%g.ﬁ:
I Maintenance of cemeteries Mﬁ%

0,
Outdoor athletic fields I ﬁ_ﬁ’? %
Youth athletic programs , — ﬁf )

Ease of registering for programs ' _17?34%
68% !
... Number of parks ﬂo

Other city recreation programs

; P
Fees charged for recreation programs Yo
]
; M | B, 64%
Adult athletic programs h
[ [} 59%

*' - . 61%
Walking trails 6/§O
Previously asked as “walking and biking trails™ | | o/o
Community recreation centers ﬁ éfﬁ{o
i

_— H 58%
ISWlmmlng pools | a8

s — 7%
Biking paths and lanes > ggo/
]

Previously asked as “walking and biking trails”

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2011 2010 =2006

TRENDS

Satisfaction improved in 11 of the 13 parks & recreation services from 2010

Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010: 28



TRENDS: Overall Satisfaction with City Communication
(2006, 2010 & 2011)

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale

T

80%
75%
| 73%
76%
T Availability info about park programs/services 71%;

not asked in 2006 E

" Quality of OPEN LINE newsletter

71%
68% |
61%

66%
63%

Quality of the City's web page

|

Availability of info on other city services

not asked tn 2006 E :

61%
" Transparency of city government 55%
not asked in 2006 ; :

57%
T Level of public involvement in decision-making 49%
[ 43%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m2011 J2010 m2006

|

|

Satisfaction with communication continues to improve TRENDS
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Significant Increases From 2010: Significant Decreases From 2010:



Major Finding #4

Satisfaction Levels in the
City of Auburn Are
Significantly Higher than the
National Average

30



Overall Satisfaction wit
Au

h Major Categories of City Services

burn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

. Police, fire, & ambulance service
. Parks/recreation programs & facilities

f Customer service

fEﬁectiveness of communication with the public

fstormwaler runoff

. Maintenance of City streets & facilities
. Enforcement of codes & ordinances

Management of traffic flow & congestion

Significantly Higher:

8% above national average 88%
80%

10% above national average 82%
72%
23% above national average 719%
56%
29% above national average 75%
46% ;
9% above national average 720/?
63% |
24% above national average 70%?
46% 5
15% above national average 66%
51%
56%
54% .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B Auburn CJU.S.

Significantly Lower:

100%



Overall Satisfaction with Various City Services
by Major Category - 2011

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

O Auburn, AL

Police, fire and ambulance services 58% * 96% 88%
Parks and recreation 31 % * 3% 82%

5% 70%

Maintenance of City streets/facilities 19%

Overall quality of customer service 79%
City stormwater runoff management 31% * 85% 72%
Effectiveness of communication with the public 75%

Enforcement of City Codes/ordinances 28% * 73% 66%

0% 20% 40%  60% 80% 100%
LOW=smrereeeME AN-ses=--HIGH




Satisfaction with Issues that Influence

Perceptions of the City
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

20% above national average 91%
. Overall image of the community ;
1%
f 11% above national average 91%
Overall quality of life in the City
80%
28% above national average 85%
f Overall quality of City services provided ;
57%
12% above national average 82%
Overall appearance of the City :
70%
33% above national average ':73%
Value received for City tax dollars/fees :
45%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

EAuburn CJU.S.

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:




Perceptions that Residents Have
of the City in Which They Live - 2011

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied”

O Auburn, AL

7% 91%

Overall quality of life 25;%

91%

Overall image of the City 22%;

o1o, 78%

Overall value received for your tax dollars 24‘;*/0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
LOW=sesneene MEAN-==-----HIGH
34



Overall Ratings of the Community
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "excellent” and 1 was "poor”

11% above national average

fAs a place to live

84°%

16% above national average

fAs a place to raise children

1 79%

28% above national average 86%

f As a place to work

58%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mAuburn CJU.S.

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:




Overall Satisfaction with Public Safety Services
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

. . 89%
Quality of fire services _ 291
; : 14% above national average °
. Local police protection . £ 73% 87%
. : 87%
Fire emergency response time _ oL
f 0
fPoIice response time to emergencies e A 71% : 82%
- — ; : imo
fEnforcement of local traffic laws elaeiaball 65% 76 /o
. . 14% above national average 750/0
fCrlme prevention | | 161%
. a
fVisibiIity of police in neighborhoods ~[ERMEERlNA Ul RTIETE ST 73 :/°

9% above national average

| | 73%
fFlre education programs | B54% 5

= o/
fVisibility of police in retail areas PR MENENEESES '59% 2 /?
f . . 7% above natioal average ' 670/0
Police safety education programs —60%

f . . 5% above national average 0
Animal control services - - ; 590/?4 /o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

|-Auburn EU.S. |

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



How Safe Residents Feel in Their Community
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very safe” and 1 was "very unsafe”

%
In your neighborhood during the day

23% above national average

f In Downtown

68%

18% above national average 86%

. In your neighborhood at night
68%

10% above national average 74;%
fln City parks 5

64%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

|-Auburn Ou.s. |

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



Overall Satisfaction with City Leadership
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

23% above national average 379%
. Leadership of elected officials , :
56%

22% above national average 79%

. Effectiveness of the City Manager .
57%

21% above national average 73‘:’/0

fEﬁectiveness of appointed boards/commissions

52%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

EWAuburn CJU.S.

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:

100%



Satisfaction with City Leadership
Compared to Other Communities - 2011

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

O Auburn, AL

Leadership of Elected Officials ;30% 79%
Effectiveness of City Manager L 37% 79%
Effectiveness of appointed boards/commissions 27% 73%

0% 20%  40% 60%  80%  100%
L OWessnseene MEAN-==s=--- HIGH 39



Overall Satisfaction with City Maintenance
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

— - 839
fMaintenance of traffic signals o above nationa average 77% &

f 9 i 809
Cleanliness of City streets & public areas 15% above national average 65 . L
7
Maintenance of street signs : X
7%
0 i 770
f Mowing/rimming of streets & public areas 13% above national average 64 1 L
9 i 679
fMaintenance of major City streets 8% above national average . o
139%
0 i 679
f Kisinferianice of sidewaiie 14% above national average Yo
53%
| ' X
Adequacy of City street lighting %
63% .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HAuburn CJU.S.

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



Overall Satisfaction with Parks and Recreation
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied” and 1 was "very dissatisfied”

6% above national average 84%

. Maintenance of local parks 78%

f Bt aliiietia et 11% above national average 80%
69% |
f : 6% above national average 75°/o

Youth recreation programs 69% |
: e 11% above national average 72%
fEase of registering for pragrams _q s
: 68%
Kumbsrof Cliy parks — 2%
fAdult recreation programs 13% above national averag 64% '

' _ 51%

f Walking trails 6% above national average 61%
55%

‘Community TSI RSN I L% below nationa average 58% :
72%:
f . _— 10% above national average 53% .

City swimming pools 48% |

. : 57%
Biking tralls .,—.55% :
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

|-Auburn Ou.s. |

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



Overall Satisfaction with Code Enforcement

Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

29% above national average

fCIean-up of debris/litter in neighborhoods

47%

11% above national average

' Enforcement of sign regulations

68%

57%

76%

0% 20% 40%

W Auburn CJU.S.

60%

80% 100%

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:




Satisfaction with the Enforcement of
Codes and Ordinances by Cities - 2011

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied” and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

O Auburn, AL

76%

Clean-up of debris/litter in neighborhoods 21%;

68%

Enforcement of sign regulations 532%

0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
LOW-smrsrv-MEAN-=-----HIGH



Overall Satisfaction with Communication
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

22% above national average 7:5%
fAvailability of info. about parks/rec programs/services , :
54%
12% above national average 71 0/",
fQuaIity of the City's website : :
59%
12% above national average 66%
f Availability of info. about other programs/services .
4%
15% above national average 57%
. Level of public involvement in decision-making 5
42%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

|-Auburn EIU.S.

100%

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



Overall Satisfaction with Utility/Environmental Services
Auburn vs. the U.S

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale
where 5 was "very satisfied" and 1 was "very dissatisfied"

f 10% above national average 91%
Quality of garbage collection service
81%
17% above national average 87%
Yard waste collection service :
70%
10% above national average 84°%
fSanitary sewer service ;
4%
f 4% above national average 82%
Water service !
;73%
f 4% above national average 75?’/0
Recycling service ;
1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mAuburn U.S.

Significantly Higher: Significantly Lower:



Major Finding #5

Priorities for Investment

46



Priorities for Investment

* Importance-Satisfaction (I-S) Analysis was performed to
assess the potential impact that investments in various
city services would have on overall satisfaction with city
services over the next 1-2 years

By emphasizing improvements in areas where the level
of satisfaction is relatively low and the perceived
Importance of the service is relatively high, the City will
be more likely to cause positive change in overall
satisfaction with City services over the next two years
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Importance-Satisfaction Rating

City of Auburn

OVERALL
Most Most Importance-

Important Important Satisfaction Satisfaction  Satisfaction [|-S Rating
Category of Service % Rank % Rank Rating Rank
Very High Priority (IS >.20)
Flow of traffic and congestion management 57% 1 56% 10 0.2508 1 t
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Maintenance of city streets/facilities 46% 2 70% 8 0.1380 2 «
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
Enforcement of city codes/ordinances 19% 6 66% 9 0.0646 3
Quality of city's stormwater runoff 20% 5 72% 7 0.0560 4
Quality of city school system 35% 3 89% 2 0.0385 5
Parks & recreations programsifacilities 18% 7 82% 4 0.0324 6
Police-fire-ambulance services 25% 4 88% 3 0.0300 7
Effectiveness of city communication 12% 8 75% 6 0.0300 8
Quality of Customer Service received 10% 9 79% 5 0.0210 9
Quality of city library facilities 7% 10 90% 1 0.0070 10

Overall Priorities:

48




2011 City of Auburn Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix

-QOverall-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Quality of city library facilities
Police-fire-ambulance servicese

Quality of Customer

Service received * Parks & recreations
N

. programsi/facilities

Continued Emphasis
higher importancefhigher satisfaction

* Quality of city
school system

Effectiveness of citye

communication e Quality of city's

stormwater runoff

Enforcement of citye
codesl/ordinances

Satisfaction Rating

Less Important
loweer imponanceﬂ ower satisfaction

Maintenance of citye ,

streetsifacilities

mean satisfaction

4l

Flow of traffic and congestion managemente

Opportunities for Improvement
higher importancenower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Importance Rating

Higher Importance J#4k¢)



Importance-Satisfaction Rating

City of Auburn
PUBLIC SAFETY

Most Most Importance-

Important Important Satisfaction Satisfaction Satisfaction I|-S Rating
Category of Service % Rank % Rank Rating Rank
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Enforcement of speed limits in neighborhoods 27% 1 59% 13 0.1107 1 *
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
Visibility of police in neighborhoods 25% 3 73% 8 0.0675 2
Efforts to prevent crime 26% 2 75% 7 0.0650 3
Quality of animal control 11% 6 64% 12 0.0396 4
Enforcement of traffic laws 14% 5 76% 6 0.0336 5
Overall quality of police protection 23% 4 87% 2 0.0299 6
Visibility of police in retail areas 10% 7 72% 10 0.0280 7
Police safety education programs 5% 11 67% 11 0.0165 8
How quickly police respond to emergencies 8% 8 82% 4 0.0144 9
Quality of local ambulance service 6% 10 81% 5 0.0114 10
Overall quality of fire protection 8% 9 89% 1 0.0088 1
Fire safety education programs 2% 13 73% 9 0.0054 12
Fire personnel emergency response 3% 12 87% 3 0.0039 13

Public Safety Priorities:

50




2011 City of Auburn Community Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Public Safety-

{(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeded Expectations
lower importance/shigher satisfaction

*Qverall quality

*Fire personnel of fire protection
emergency response

*How quickly police
respond-emergency

Quality of locale
ambulance service

Continued Emphasis
higher importanceigher satisfaction

Overall quality of police protection e

+« Enforcement of traffic laws

Satisfaction Rating

*Fire safety education programs
Visibility of police inretail arease

Police safety ®
education programs
Quality of animal control ¢

Less Important

lower importanc e/lower satisfaction

Efforts to prevent crime e
Visibility of police in neighborhoodse

mean satisfaction

Enforcement of speed ¢
limits in neighborhoods

Opportunities for Improvement
higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Importance Rating

Higher Importancelf sl



Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Auburn

Code and Ordinance Enforcement

Most Most Importance- |I-S
Important Important Satisfaction Satisfaction Satisfaction Rating
Category of Service Y% Rank Y% Rank Rating Rank

High Priority (IS .10-.20)

Erosion and sediment control regulations 26% 3 58% 6 0.1092 1
Zoning regulations 29% 2 64% 4 0.1044 2
Medium Priority (IS <.10)

Clean up of debrisflitter in neighborhoods 38% 1 76% 2 0.0912 3
Unrelated occupancy regulations 19% 4 54% 7 0.0874 4
Sign regulations 17% 5 68% . 0.0544 5
Building codes 14% 6 64% 5 0.0504 6
Fire codes and regulations 10% 7 7% 1 0.0230 7

Code and Ordinance Enforcement Priorities:




2011 City of Auburn Community Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Code Enforcement-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)
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Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Auburn

Utility and Environmental Services

Most Importance- I-S

Most Important Satisfaction Satisfaction Satisfaction Rating
Category of Service Important % Rank % Rank Rating Rank
Medium Priority (IS <.10) |
Curbside recycling service 38% 1 735% 5 0.0950 1 *
Water service 25% 3 82% 4 0.0450 2
Water Revenue Office customer service 12% 6 74% 6 0.0312 3
Sanitary sewer service 18% 5 84% 3 0.0288 4
Yard waste removal service 20% 4 87% 2 0.0260 5
Residential garbage collection 27% 2 91% 1 0.0243 6




2011 City of Auburn Community Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Utility and Environmental Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)
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Importance-Satisfaction Rating

City of Auburn
CITY MAINTENANCE
Most Most Importance-

Important Important Satisfaction Satisfaction Satisfaction [|-S Rating
Category of Service %o Rank % Rank Rating Rank
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Maintenance of streets (excl. AU campus) 43% 1 67% 9 0.1419 1 i
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
Adequacy of city street lighting 27% 2 64% 11 0.0972 2
Maintenance of sidewalks (excl. AU campus) 20% 3 67% 10 0.0660 3
Mowing and trimming along streets/public areas 14% 5 7% 7 0.0322 4
Overall cleanliness of streets/public areas 15% 4 80% 5 0.0300 5
Maintenance of downtown Auburn 12% 6 84% 2 0.0192 6
Maintenance of street signs 8% 8 7% 8 0.0184 7
Maintenance of traffic signals 10% 7 83% 3 0.0170 8
Sewer lines and manholes 6% 9 79% 6 0.0126 9
Water lines and fire hydrants 5% 10 82% 4 0.0090 10
Maintenance of city buildings 2% 11 85% 1 0.0030 11

Maintenance Priorities:
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Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Maintenance Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)
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Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Auburn

PARKS and RECREATION

Most Most Importance-

Important Important Satisfaction Satisfaction Satisfaction [-S Rating
Category of Service %o Rank %o Rank Rating Rank
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
VWalking trails 22% 1 61% 10 0.0858 1
Biking paths and lanes 19% 3 57% 13 0.0817 2
Community recreation centers 16% 5 58% 11 0.0672 3
Number of parks 18% 4 68% 6 0.0576 4
Swimming pools 11% 6 58% 12 0.0462 5
Maintenance of parks 19% 2 84% 1 0.0304 6
Adult athletic programs 8% 38 64% 9 0.0288 7
Fees charged for recreation program 8% 9 67% 8 0.0264 8
Other city recreation programs 7% 12 68% 7 0.0224 9
Youth athletic programs 8% 7 75% 4 0.0200 10
Outdoor athletic fields 7% 11 80% a 0.0140 11
Maintenance of cemeteries 7% 10 81% 2 0.0133 12
Ease of registering for programs 4% 13 72% 5 0.0112 13

Parks and Recreation Services Priorities:




Satisfaction Rating

2011 City of Auburn Community Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Parks and Recreation Services-

{points on the graph show deviations from the mean importance and satisfaction ratings given by respondents to the survey)
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Other Findings
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Areas Where City Officials Should
Concentrate Their Efforts

by percentage of respondents who felt the item was the “highest priority,” based upon the percentage of residents
who rated the item as a 1 on a 5-point scale, where a 1 meant highest priority and 5 meant lowest priority

56%L

City school system
Traffic management
Police protection
Watershed protection
Zoning and land use
Bikeways

Sidewalks

Public transportation
Codes enforcement
Fire protection
Recreational opportunities

Walking trails

0% 20% 40% 60%
Source: ETC Institute (2011)
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How Supportive Residents Would Be of An Increase

In Taxes or Fees to Fund the Future Expansion
of the Auburn City School System

by percentage of residents surveyed

Very supportive 30%

Very opposed 13%

Somewhat opposed 10%

No opinion 13%
Somewhat supportive 34%

Source: ETC Institute (2011)




Options Residents Were Most Supportive of to Fund
the Expansion of the Auburn City School System

by percentage of the residents surveyed who were supportive of expanding the Aubum City School System

residents were allowed to select ALL of they would be willing to support

Business license fees

Property taxes

Sales taxes

Occupational license fees

4%

3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Source: ETC Institute (2011)
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Do you think the City's efforts to pursue commercial
and industrial projects in Auburn, in order to create
Jjobs and revenue, should be increased, stay
the same, or be reduced?

by percentage of residents surveyed

2010 2011
Be increased Be increased
49% 48%

Don't know
8%

Don't know
7%

Be reduced
5%

Be reduced
8%
Stay the same Stay the same
36% 39%

Source: ETC Institute (2011)




Priority of Various City Projects

percentage of residents who felt the item was a high priority based upon the combined percentage of residents who rated it as
a l, 2 or 3 on a 10-point scale, where a rating of 1 meant the "highest priority" and a rating of 10 meant “lowest priority”

Road resurfacing & reconstruction 55%

Additional Downtown parking 55%

Expanded police protection & facilities 52%
Expanded fire protection & facilities
Expanded recycling program & facilities
New community center & pool

Expansion of Kiesel Park trails & facilities
New performing arts center

Expansion of Jan Dempsey Community Arts Center

Skateboard park

0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: ETC Institute (2011) 65



Do You Think Auburn University Students
Have Had a Positive, Negative, or
No Impact on Your Neighborhood?

by percentage of residents surveyed

2010 2011

Positive 32% Positive 39%

Negative 12%

Negative 11%

Don't know 8%

No impact 48% No impact 43%

Don't know 7%
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Source: ETC Institute (2011)

TRENDS




Summary and Conclusions

e The City of Auburn is Moving in the Right
Direction

e The City of Auburn is Setting the Standard
for Other Cities

e Improvements to the Flow of Traffic and City
Streets should continue to be the City’s top
overall priorities If the City wants to see
customer satisfaction ratings continue to
Improve
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Questions ?

THANK YOU
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